

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 26th Feb' 2014

No. PMA 627/2010/Pt.-IX-A/116: In pursuance to the provisions laid down under Section 27 of Assam Right of Children to Free and Compulsory Education Act, 2009, the Governor of Assam is pleased to notify that no Teacher shall be deployed for any non-educational purposes other than the following:

- 1. The decennial Population Census.
- 2. The Disaster Relief Duties.
- 3. Duties relating to Elections, to the Local authority or the State Legislatures or Parliament, as the case may be.

This order will come into force with immediate effect.

Sd./- R. C. Jain, IAS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Elementary Education Department

Memo No. PMA 627/2010/Pt.-IX-A/116-A Copy to : Dated Dispur the 26th Feb' 2014

- The Addl. Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Human Resource and Development, Department of School Education and Literacy, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. The Addl. Chief secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Education.
- 3. The Director, (EE & SSA), Govt. of India, Ministry of Human Resource and Development, Department of Elementary Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 4. The Principal Secretary, Assam Legislative Assembly, Dispur.
- 5. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of P&RD.
- 6. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Department of Social welfare.

Received No. 6.225

(Contd....2)

Aword Sarba Sitisha At

n 1 MAR 2014

(2)

MARILIPARA, GUWAHATI-19

The Mission Director, Sarva Siksha Abhiyan, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19. She is requested to circulate to all District Mission Co-ordinators for monitoring to ensure.

- 8. The Principal Secretary, Karbi Anglong Autonomous Council, Diphu/Dima Hasao, Haflong/Bodoland Territorial Council, Kokrajhar.
- 9. The Secretary, Education, Bodoland Territorial Autonomous Council, Kokrajhar.
- 10. The Secretary, Assam State Commission for Protection of Child Rights, Guwahati.
- 11. The Staff Officer to Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur.
- 12. The Director, Secondary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 13. The Director, Madrassa Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 14. The Director, Elementary Education, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19. He is requested to circulate to all District Elementary Education Officers for implementation and monitoring to ensure.
- 15. The Director, SCERT, Assam, Kahilipara, Guwahati-19.
- 16. The Director, Education, Bodoland Territorial Autonomous Council, Kokrajhar.
- 17. The Director, Information and Public Relation, Assam, Dispur.
- 18. The Secretary, SEBA, Guwahati.
- 19. The Secretary, Higher Secondary Education Council, Assam, Guwahati.
- 20. The Deputy Director, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Ghy-21 for publication and notification in the Assam Gazette.
- 21. Officer on Special Duty to Minister, Education, Assam, Dispur for favour of information of Hon'ble Minister, Education.
- 22. P.S. to Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Chief Minister, Assam, Dispur.
- 23. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Education (Sec.) Department, Dispur.
- 24. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Social Welfare Department, Dispur.
- 25. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Education (Ele.) Department, Dispur.
- 26. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Finance Department, Dispur.
- 27. P.S. to Commissioner & Secretary, Legislative Department, Dispur.

(P. Lahon, ACS)

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam Elementary Education Department